ADVERTISEMENT FOR PROPOSALS Rochester Community Schools

Rochester Community Schools will be accepting proposals for the following:

22.14 EQUIPMENT STORAGE BUILDING - AHS 22.15 STRUCTURED CABLING 22.16 TICKET BOOTH - AHS

Bid documents may be obtained from the RCS Purchasing website at <u>https://www.rochester.k12.mi.us/about-us/departments/purchasing</u> and BidNet Direct at <u>https://www.bidnetdirect.com</u>.

<u>Bid Due Date</u>: All required Bids, forms and pricing shall be submitted <u>electronically</u> on BidNet Direct (https://www.bidnetdirect.com) no later than 2:00 p.m., local time, Thursday, February 25, 2022.

<u>Bid Bond</u>: 5% Bid Bond naming Rochester Community Schools as the obligated, or Certified Check made payable to Rochester Community Schools, required. Bid Bonds shall be issued by a company licensed to do business in the State of Michigan.

<u>Disclosure Statements</u>: Each bid proposal must be accompanied by a sworn and notarized statement disclosing any familial relationship that exists between owner or any employee of bidder and any member of Board of Education or Superintendent of Rochester Community Schools. Each bid proposal must also include a signed Iran Economic Sanctions Affidavit. The Board of Education will not accept a bid proposal that does not include this sworn and notarized familial disclosure statement and the Iran Economic Sanctions.

The Board of Education reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, either in whole or in part; to award contract to other than the low bidder; to waive any irregularities and/or informalities; and in general to make awards in any manner deemed to be in the best interests of the owner.

Signed: Jennifer Fickel, RCS Purchasing Supervisor